m PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Palent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR				
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of fecerating party (100)			
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES				
CORPORATION	TESSERA INTELLECTUAL			
	Name: PROPERTIES, INC.			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s): September 30, 2009	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No				
	3025 ORCHARD PARKWAY			
3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger Merger				
A CALCALLA C	City:SAN JOSE			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Government Interest Assignment	Grate.			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Officed States of Financial Life			
Other	Additional name(\$) & address(es) Yes X No attached:			
	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	5,818,107 6,418,616 6,538,213 6,747,331			
	6,195,883 6,497,943 6,664,485 6,924,224 6,414,386 6,528,179 6,717,255 6,931,723			
	0,41,,200			
Additional numbers attache				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Daryl K. Neff				
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 640.00			
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total ree (37 GFR 1.21(ii) © 3.11)			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Internal Address; Alty. Dkt.: TIPI 5,2-004	Authorized to be diffused by countries			
Annual Magh	Control of the second to deposit account			
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting tit			
	8. Payment Information			
City: Westfield 7ip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State:	Expiration Date			
(009) 054 0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095			
droff@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Daryl K. Neff			
Citian Addition				
9. Signature:	January <u>14, 2010</u>			
Signature	Date			
Daryl K. Neff - 38,253	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	şпеец адасплюны, ала досинены.			

PATENT REEL: 023796 FRAME: 0685

recordation form cover sheet (continued)				
dditional Conveyi	ng Party(ies)/Execu	tion Date(s) (1. Continued):		
dditional Assigne	es (2. Continued):			
ssignee Name: nternal Address:		<u>-</u>		
Street Address:				
			7in:	
Oity:	State:	Country:		
			_	
Assignee Name: Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
Cib.	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Additional Applic	cations and/or Pater	TIS (4. COMMITTEE).		
Additional Patent Applic 4A. Continued:	ation Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:		
		6,946,746 7,026,706 7,084,509 7,253,512		
		7,2390.2		
	Additional numb	pers attached?	No	

Docket No.: TIPI 5.2-004

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L095838 between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern Time on September 30, 2009 ("Effective Time and Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at Armonk, New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Tessera Intellectual Properties, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3025 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, California 95134, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of IBM's right, title and interest in and to the (i) United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) the United States patent applications identified in Exhibit C attached hereto ("Assigned Patent Applications"), (iii) patents issuing from the Assigned Patent Applications (or from divisionals, continuations, or continuations in part of Assigned Patent Applications, in each case which are filed by ASSIGNEE or a subsequent assignee of an Assigned Patent Application, but not claims to inventions that are not disclosed in an Assigned Patent Application), and (iv) patents that may reissue from any of the foregoing after the Effective Time and Date (together with all extensions, reexaminations and substitutions of any of the foregoing). (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE and/or its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing before, on and/or after the Effective Time & Date and the sole right to sue therefore under such Assigned Patents, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties prior to said Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature: May Service Date: Name: Itaai Service A. File: Proceed of Finance 30	30 Supt 2007
---	--------------

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of New York that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

more lunder toxxx

VENNIFER D. GOFF
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration Number 01G06101041
Outlified in Westchester County and
Certified in New York County
Commission Expires November 3, 2011

LISTED PATENTS (United States)

		Patent	
Country	IBM Docket Number	Number	Issue Date
US	END919960078US1	5818107	10/06/98
	END919960141US1	6195883	03/06/01
US		6414386	07/02/02
ŲS	END920000020US1	6418616	07/16/02
US	END919960141US3		
us	END919990097US1	6497943	12/24/02
US	END919990097U\$2	6528179	03/04/03
US	END919990059US1	6538213	03/25/03
	END919960141US2	6664485	12/16/03
US		6717255	04/06/04
ŲS	GB920000102US1	674 73 31	06/08/04
ບຣ	END920010110U\$1		08/02/05
US	END920020086US2	6924224	
US	END919990026US1	6931723	08/23/05
	END920000020US3	6946746	09/20/05
US		7026706	04/11/06
US	END920010110US2	7084509	08/01/06
US .	END920020086US1		08/07/07
US	END919990026U\$2	7253512	00/07/07

END OF EXHIBIT A

PATENT REEL: 023796 FRAME: 0688 EXHIBIT C

1 11

ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS

US Assigned Patent Applications

None.

END OF EXHIBIT C

PATENT REEL: 023796 FRAME: 0689

→ USPTO ASSIGNMENT



600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST . WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 908.654.5000 · FAX 908.654.7866 · WWW.LDLKM.COM

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS & UNFAIR COMPETITION

Facsimile Transmittal

To:	Fax Number	From
USPTO Assignment Division	571-273-0140	Phyllis Kelly 908-518-6456

Date: January 14, 2010

No. Pages: 6

File Name.: TIPI 5.2-004 Client/Matter No: TIPI/101 Attorney/Secretary: DKN/sml

MESSAGE:

Please record the attached assignment and fax the Notice of Recordation to Phyllis Kelly at 908-654-7866.

NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended only for the addressee identified above. It may be or may include material that is confidential, attorney-client privileged, autorney work product, copyrighted, and/or inside information. If you are not the intended recipiont, or a person responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the unauthorized use, disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be in violation of court order or otherwise unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us at 908 654 5000 (collect, if necessary) and return this document to us by mail.

1127172_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 023796 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 01/14/2010